CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 21, 2014 - Race 10
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
Five Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Silver Timber - 55.45 - April 30, 2010)

Purse: $50,000

Includes: $9,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $50,615

Value of Race: $50,160 1st $30,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,000, 4th $2,045, 5th $1,500, 6th $231, 7th $231, 8th $231, 9th $231,
10th $231, 11th $230, 12th $230

Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 5:22 Start: Good for all except 1

Last Raced
14Sep13 3kD?
7Juni4 °cp®
11May14 “CD?
27May14 3IND®
26May14 °CD?
26May14 °cD®
180ct13 SKEE?
23Nov13 écD®
26May14 °cD®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2  Sweet Platinum (Castanon, Jesus) ':l‘

6  Zip N Run (Borel, Calvin)

10  Cha Mono (Mena, Miguel)
5  Dynamite Stick (Davis, Dylan)
7  Dr. Hal (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)

9  Copperplate (Bridgmohan, Shaun)

4 Bocelli (Albarado, Robby)
12 Valdina's Will (Lanerie, Corey)
3 Nantucketeer (Elliott, Stewart)
11  So So Worth It (Garcia, Alan)
8  C'Mon Cat (Leparoux, Julien)

1  Wheresmysock (Goncalves, Leandro)

Fractional Times: 21.98 45.25

Split Times:

(23:27) (12:71)

Run-Up: 55 feet Temporary Rail: 15 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Westwind Farms & Darley.

Total WPS Pool: $204,404

Wgt M/E PP
122 L 2
117 Lb 6
116 L 10
116 L 5
122 L 7
116 L 9
122 Lf 4
117 L 12
116 -- 3
122 Lb 11
116 L 8
116 L bf 1

Final Time: 57.96

Start 3/16 3/8 Str

9 81/2 51 4_1

2 11 1/2 12 1/2 13

5 61 1 61/2

8 117 1/2 101/2 9112

10 71/2 8Head 7l

3 1 4Head 51 1/2
7 5112 3! 1/2 31/2

6 91 1/12 92 8l 12
1 21/2 2l 1/2 21

11 101/2 119 1111 1/2
4 31 61 loHead
12 12 12 12

Fin
lHead
21 1/2
33/4
4Head
5Head

7Neck
8Head
91/2
106 3/4
114 1/4

12

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
2 Sweet Platinum 23.60 11.40 7.60  $2.00 Exacta 2-6 187.40
6 ZipNRun 7.80 5.40  $2.00 Trifecta 2-6-10 1,664.80

10 Cha Mono 5.80  $2.00 Superfecta 2-6-10-5 24,342.00

$2.00 Daily Double 4-2 57.80
$2.00 Pick 3 3-4-2 (3 correct) 153.80
$2.00 Pick 4 6-3-1/4/6/8/10-2 (4 correct) 3,163.40
$1.00 Super High Five  2-6-10-5-7
$0.50 Pick 5 8-6-3-1/4/6/8/10-2 (5 7,779.05
correct)
$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot 2/4/5-8-6-3-1/4/6/8/10-2 (6 2,327.30
correct)
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
2 Sweet Platinum 9 g8 5512 4412 1Head
6  ZipNRun 2 (112 1212 13 oHead
10  Cha Mono 5 N e 3l1e
5  Dynamite Stick 8 11812 101034 10 4214
7 Dr. Hal 10 45172 g81/2 27102 52112
9  Copperplate 3 43 4512 55172 g2 112
4 Bocell 7 54 3* 34 7314
12 Valdina's Will 6 g8l2  g834  gBL2  g312
3 Nantucketeer 1 2112 22102 28 9334
11 So So Worth It 11 108 111114 91012 g4 l/4
8  C'Mon Cat 4 32 gfl2  ql012 g1
1  Wheresmysock 12 1216 122014 1022 121514

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds
10.80

5.70
8.90
30.00
8.10
13.50
8.00
1.90*
17.10
11.00
16.50
35.20

Sweet Platinum, Chestnut Colt, by Elusive Quality out of Sweet Gold, by Gilded Time. Foaled Apr 01, 2010 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: Westwind Farm and Hunt and Smith Ventures

Pool
152,103
109,072

68,492
30,016
35,002
81,332

4,118
29,919

8,184

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

got through, in time
clear pace, denied
split horses, willing
swung wide, gaining
angled in, improved
4w, between, evenly
lacked late response
angled out, belatedly
chased 2w, faltered
swung wide, empty
close up,drifted,faded
hopped start, trailed

Carryover

3,212

6,759

Trainers: 2 - Taylor, Brent; 6 - Morse, Randy; 10 - Foley, Gregory; 5 - Lauer, Michael; 7 - Burnett Armstrong, Henry; 9 - Margolis, Steve; 4 - Lyster,
Stephen; 12 - Calhoun, W.; 3 - Colebrook, Ben; 11 - Cervantes, Sergio; 8 - Foley, Gregory; 1 - Werner, Ronny

Owners:

2 - Westwind Farm and Hunt and Smith Ventures; 6 - Iron Horse Racing LLC (Clark); 10 - Golden Shamrock Farms LLC; 5 - Lauer, Penny S.,

Ward, Terry and Barry and Danehy, J.; 7 -Julia Burnett Armstrong; 9 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 4 - Celebre Investments and Gunther, John D.;
12 - Inside Move, Inc. and Safari Bloodstock; 3 - Dixiana Farms LLC; 11 -Sergio Cervantes; 8 - Alban, Dave and Floyd, Morris B.; 1 - Werner,
Ronny W., Broth, Rick and Riess, Rob;

Footnotes

SWEET PLATINUM settled saving ground, moved up through the turn, got through toward the inside entering the stretch, angled to the rail and was up in
the final strides. ZIP N RUN opened clear and angled in to set the pace, came out a bit in the drive and caught in the late jump. CHA MONO settled in hand,
came four wide, rallied between horses and was along for the show. DYNAMITE STICK settled saving ground, swung seven wide entering the stretch and
was making up ground. DR. HAL was allowed to settle, angled in entering the stretch and improved position. COPPERPLATE settled between horses, came
four wide but went evenly. BOCELLI attended the pace along the inside, shifted out three wide but lacked the needed late response. VALDINA'S WILL was
allowed to settle, angled out six wide and finished with a belated gain. NANTUCKETEER chased two wide to the stretch and faltered. SO SO WORTH IT
was unhurried, swung eight wide but failed to make headway. C'MON CAT was close up three wide, drifted out on the turn, was collared between horses
and was through before going a half. WHERESMYSOCK hopped at the start to get away behind his field and trailed.

I{EEI\E[_AN) ;?*@ Winner consigned at Keeneland Association, Inc.
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