CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 21, 2014 - Race 10

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Five Furlongs On The Turf **Track Record:** (Silver Timber - 55.45 - April 30, 2010)

Includes: \$9,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$50,615

Value of Race: \$50,160 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$5,000, 4th \$2,045, 5th \$1,500, 6th \$231, 7th \$231, 8th \$231, 9th \$231,

10th \$231, 11th \$230, 12th \$230

Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 5:22 Start: Good for all except 1



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	E PF	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Sep13 ³ KD ³	2	Sweet Platinum (Castanon, Jesus)	122 L	;	2 9	8 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	4 ¹	1 ^{Head}	10.80	got through, in time
7Jun14 ⁵ CD ³	6	Zip N Run (Borel, Calvin)	117 Lk)	5 2	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ³	2 ^{1 1/2}	5.70	clear pace, denied
11May14 ⁴ CD ²	10	Cha Mono (Mena, Miguel)	116 L	1	5	6 ¹	7 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	8.90	split horses, willing
27May14 ³ IND ⁶	5	Dynamite Stick (Davis, Dylan)	116 L		5 8	11 ^{7 1/2}	10 ^{1/2}	9 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	30.00	swung wide, gaining
26May14 9CD2	7	Dr. Hal (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	122 L		7 10	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	7 ¹	5 ^{Head}	8.10	angled in, improved
	9	Copperplate (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	116 L	!	9 3	4 ¹	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{3/4}	13.50	4w, between, evenly
26May14 ⁹ CD ⁵	4	Bocelli (Albarado, Robby)	122 L f		4 7	5 ^{1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	8.00	lacked late response
18Oct13 ⁶ KEE ²	12	Valdina's Will (Lanerie, Corey)	117 L	1:	2 6	91 1/2	9 ²	8 ¹ 1/2	8 ^{Head}	1.90*	angled out, belatedly
23Nov13 8CD8	3	Nantucketeer (Elliott, Stewart)	116		3 1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	17.10	chased 2w, faltered
26May14 9CD3	11	So So Worth It (Garcia, Alan)	122 L b) 1	1 11	10 ^{1/2}	11 ⁹	11 11 1/2	10 ^{6 3/4}	11.00	swung wide, empty
	8	C'Mon Cat (Leparoux, Julien)	116 L		3 4	3 ¹	6 ¹	10 ^{Head}	11 ^{4 1/4}	16.50	close up,drifted,faded
	1	Wheresmysock (Goncalves, Leandro)	116 Lk	of	1 12	12	12	12	12	35.20	hopped start, trailed

Fractional Times: 21.98 45.25

Split Times: (23:27) (12:71) Run-Up: 55 feet Temporary Rail: 15 feet

Winner: Sweet Platinum, Chestnut Colt, by Elusive Quality out of Sweet Gold, by Gilded Time. Foaled Apr 01, 2010 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 57.96

Winning Owner: Westwind Farm and Hunt and Smith Ventures Breeder: Westwind Farms & Darley.

Total WPS Pool: \$204.404

Pgm Horse Sweet Platinum Zip N Run Cha Mono

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
23.60	11.40	7.60	\$2.00 Exacta	2-6	187.40	152,103	•
	7.80	5.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-6-10	1,664.80	109,072	
		5.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-6-10-5	24,342.00	68,492	
			\$2.00 Daily Double	4-2	57.80	30,016	
			\$2.00 Pick 3	3-4-2 (3 correct)	153.80	35,002	
			\$2.00 Pick 4	6-3-1/4/6/8/10-2 (4 correct)	3,163.40	81,332	
			\$1.00 Super High Five	2-6-10-5-7		4,118	3,212
			\$0.50 Pick 5	8-6-3-1/4/6/8/10-2 (5 correct)	7,779.05	29,919	
			\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	2/4/5-8-6-3-1/4/6/8/10-2 (6 correct)	2,327.30	8,184	6,759

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r det i eriermanee Kamming Eme i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin				
2	Sweet Platinum	9	8 ⁶	5 ^{5 1/2}	44 1/2	1 ^{Head}				
6	Zip N Run	2	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ³	2 ^{Head}				
10	Cha Mono	5	6 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{7 1/2}	6 ⁷	3 ^{1 1/2}				
5	Dynamite Stick	8	11 ^{8 1/2}	10 ^{10 3/4}	9 ¹⁰	4 ^{2 1/4}				
7	Dr. Hal	10	7 ^{5 1/2}	88 1/2	7 ^{7 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}				
9	Copperplate	3	4 ³	4 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/2}				
4	Bocelli	7	5 ⁴	3 ⁴	3 ⁴	7 ^{3 1/4}				
12	Valdina's Will	6	9 ⁶ 1/2	98 3/4	88 1/2	8 ^{3 1/2}				
3	Nantucketeer	1	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ² 1/2	2 ³	9 ^{3 3/4}				
11	So So Worth It	11	10 ⁸	11 11 1/4	11 10 1/2	10 ⁴ 1/4				
8	C'Mon Cat	4	3 ²	6 ⁶ 1/2	10 ¹⁰ 1/2	11 ¹¹				
1	Wheresmysock	12	12 ¹⁶	12 ^{20 1/4}	12 ²²	12 ^{15 1/4}				

Trainers: 2 - Taylor, Brent; 6 - Morse, Randy; 10 - Foley, Gregory; 5 - Lauer, Michael; 7 - Burnett Armstrong, Henry; 9 - Margolis, Steve; 4 - Lyster, Stephen; 12 - Calhoun, W.; 3 - Colebrook, Ben; 11 - Cervantes, Sergio; 8 - Foley, Gregory; 1 - Werner, Ronny

Owners: 2 - Westwind Farm and Hunt and Smith Ventures; 6 - Iron Horse Racing LLC (Clark); 10 - Golden Shamrock Farms LLC; 5 - Lauer, Penny S., Ward, Terry and Barry and Danehy, J.; 7 -Julia Burnett Armstrong; 9 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 4 - Celebre Investments and Gunther, John D.; 12 - Inside Move, Inc. and Safari Bloodstock; 3 - Dixiana Farms LLC; 11 -Sergio Cervantes; 8 - Alban, Dave and Floyd, Morris B.; 1 - Werner, Ronny W., Broth, Rick and Riess, Rob;

Footnotes

SWEET PLATINUM settled saving ground, moved up through the turn, got through toward the inside entering the stretch, angled to the rail and was up in the final strides. ZIP N RUN opened clear and angled in to set the pace, came out a bit in the drive and caught in the late jump. CHA MONO settled in hand, came four wide, rallied between horses and was along for the show. DYNAMITE STICK settled saving ground, swung seven wide entering the stretch and was making up ground. DR. HAL was allowed to settle, angled in entering the stretch and improved position. COPPERPLATE settled between horses, came four wide but went evenly. BOCELLI attended the pace along the inside, shifted out three wide but lacked the needed late response. VALDINA'S WILL was allowed to settle, angled out six wide and finished with a belated gain. NANTUCKETEER chased two wide to the stretch and faltered. SO SO WORTH IT was unhurried, swung eight wide but failed to make headway. C'MON CAT was close up three wide, drifted out on the turn, was collared between horses and was through before going a half. WHERESMYSOCK hopped at the start to get away behind his field and trailed.



Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.